LEGAL NOTICE

The Boardman Township Zoning Commission will conduct a Public Hearing on the following amendment to the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution and Township Zoning Map on Tuesday, January 21, 2020 at 5:30 PM, at the Boardman Township Government Center, 8299 Market Street, Boardman, Ohio 44512. Text and maps of the request may be viewed at the Boardman Township Zoning Office, 8299 Market Street, Boardman, Ohio 44512 Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM, until time of hearing.

Following the recommendation of the Zoning Commission, the proposed amendment will be referred to the Board of Trustees for final determination.

AMENDMENT A-2020-01

Brian Smallwood, Woolpert Inc. on behalf of Meijer Stores Limited Partnership, 2350 Three Mile Road NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49544, property option holder, requests a zone change for two (2) parcels on Lockwood Blvd. 7104 & 7090 Lockwood Blvd., Boardman, Ohio 44512, from the terms of the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution, effective October 9, 2019, in order to change properties to Commercial zoning district. The property is further known as LOT 58 201.62 X 313.27 IRR REPLAT OF LOCKWOOD BOULEVARD ESTATES PLAT NO 1 ALL OF LOT NO 55; LOT 55 130.00 X 335.00 IRR REPLAT OF LOCKWOOD BOULEVARD ESTATES PLAT NO 1 ALL OF LOT NO 55 & NORTH PART OF LOT NO 5, Parcel 32-090-0-007.00-0; 32-090-0-008.00-0. Said property is currently zoned Business & R-1 Residential, located in Boardman Township, Mahoning County, State of Ohio.

Peter W. Lymber, Chairman
Boardman Township Zoning Commission
Krista Beniston, AICP, Director of Zoning and Development